RESOLUTION NO. -2024
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER No. 4 IN THE AMOUNT OF -$15,777.64 TO HEARTLAND
ASPHALT, INC. FOR 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.
WHEREAS, the original contract price for this project is $629,516.89; and
WHEREAS, the change order number 4 will cost -$15,777.64; and
WHEREAS, the project has been designed and administered by Fehr Graham;
WHEREAS, the contractor is Heartland Asphalt, Inc.;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, lowa approves Change Order
No. 4 in the amount of -$15,777.64 to Heartland Asphalt, Inc. for 2024 Street

Improvement Project.

Passed and approved this 14" day of October, 2024

Brett DeVore, Mayor

It was moved by and seconded by that the
Attest: Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were:
AYES NAYS  ABSENT ABSTAIN
Ricchio
Weber
Lenz
Garrigus

Seeders
Recorded October 15, 2024. Payne

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator



